

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 0778-15 Version: 1 Name: Council authorization to approve change in use of a

portion of the property located at 522 Patterson Street, and to donate portion of this property to the Commonwealth of Kentucky for use and benefit of

the Transportation Cabinet, Department of

Highways-R

Type: Resolution Status: Approved

File created: 6/9/2015 In control: Urban County Council

 On agenda:
 7/7/2015
 Final action:
 7/7/2015

 Enactment date:
 7/7/2015
 Enactment #:
 R-416-2015

Title: A Resolution authorizing and directing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to

approve the change in use of a portion of the property located at 522 Patterson St., and to execute a Deed and any other necessary documents to transfer, at no cost, this portion of the property to the Ky.

Transportation Cabinet, Dept. of Highways, for construction of Phase II of the Newtown Pike

Extension Project. [Div. of Grants and Special Programs/Dept. of General Services, Gooding/Reed]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Legistar Memo, 2. Map, 3. r416-2015, 4. 7982 DEED.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/7/2015	1	Urban County Council	Approved	Pass
7/2/2015	1	Urban County Council	Received First Reading	
6/23/2015	1	Urban County Council Work		

A Resolution authorizing and directing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to approve the change in use of a portion of the property located at 522 Patterson St., and to execute a Deed and any other necessary documents to transfer, at no cost, this portion of the property to the Ky. Transportation Cabinet, Dept. of Highways, for construction of Phase II of the Newtown Pike Extension Project. [Div. of Grants and Special Programs/Dept. of General Services, Gooding/Reed]

Authorization to approve change in use of a portion of the property located at 522 Patterson Street, and to donate portion of this property to the Commonwealth of Kentucky for use and benefit of the Transportation Cabinet, Department of Highways. The change in used for the property will be from a neighborhood community center to public infrastructure. This item requires a public hearing to be scheduled for July 2, 2015. There is no budgetary impact. (L0778-15)(Gooding/Reed)

Budgetary Implications NO Advance Document Review: NO

Fully Budgeted [select]: Yes/No/Partial

File #: 0778-15, Version: 1				
Account Number:				
This Fiscal Year Impact: \$				
Annual Impact: \$				
Project:				
Activity:				
Budget Reference:				
Current Balance:				
{COUNCIL CLERK'S OFFICE WILL COMPLETE - Body of resolution or ordinance}				